
BID # 
 

DESCRIPTION     AMOUNT 

  
CONTRACT REVISIONS 

 
 
 

3523 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR ORACLE SOFTWARE, 
SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE 
 
Oracle Corporation 
Redwood Shores, CA 
 
Original Contract: 
CO # 1 – Increase 
Revised Contract Total 

 
 
 
 
 
 

$500,000.00 
$450,000.00 
$950,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TO: The Board of Trustees 
 

FROM: President Cary Israel 
 

DATE:  August 26, 2014 
 

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Approval of Change Order for Reference 
3523 – Annual Contract for Oracle Software, Support and 
Maintenance. 
 

SCOPE: This change order is to purchase Oracle Advanced Security and 
Oracle Audit Vault and Database Firewall software licenses and 
maintenance.  The Advanced Security software will encrypt 
Banner and Blackboard databases both on the server and as 
the data is transmitted.  The Oracle Audit Vault and Database 
Firewall consolidates audit data from Banner and Blackboard 
databases/systems and prevents unauthorized access to the 
databases.  Term of contract: 11/25/2013 through 11/24/2014. 
 

RECOMMENDATION: Oracle Corporation 
Redwood Shores, CA 
 
Original Contract: 
CO # 1 – Increase 
Revised Contract Total: 

 
 
 

$500,000.00 
$450,000.00 
$950,000.00 

 

 

 


